

## **SELECTBOARD**

## TOWN OF WESTHAMPTON TOWN HALL 1 SOUTH ROAD WESTHAMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01027

## INVITATION FOR BID TOWN OF WESTHAMPTON

Town Hall Exterior Painting Project, Westhampton, MA 01027. The Town of Westhampton, the Awarding Authority, invites sealed bids from responsible and eligible bidders for painting & repairs at 1 South Rd, Westhampton, MA 01027. Bid documents are available at the Town Hall located at 1 South Road, Westhampton, MA 01027 or by request at 413-203-3086 or <a href="westhamptontownhall@comcast.net">westhamptontownhall@comcast.net</a>. Scope of work includes, removing loose and chipped paint (existing surface contains lead paint), priming, and finish coat of the exterior surface of the Town Hall. Accepting alternate bids: #1 for replacement of portions of the porch ceiling and #2 North side of Town Library "Original House" scraped and painted. Complete details of work included in bid documents. Pre-bid meeting on Wednesday, August 10 at 10:00 a.m. Bids must be received no later than 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 17, 2016 at the Town Hall, 1 South Road, Westhampton, MA 01027. The bids will then be opened and read in public.